RESOLUTION 00-21

TO AUTHORIZE AND APPROVE THE EXECUTION OF A COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON AND

PROFESSIONAL FIREFIGHTERS OF BLOOMINGTON, LOCAL 3715

WHEREAS.

Chapter 2.34 of the Bloomington Municipal Code establishes a procedure for

Firefighters Collective Bargaining; and

WHEREAS,

the City and the Professional Firefighters have negotiated and reached

agreement on provisions for a collective bargaining agreement to take effect

January 1, 2001 and conclude December 31, 2004; and

WHEREAS,

it is in the best interests of the City to approve and execute the agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

The Common Council hereby approves and authorizes the execution of the Collective Bargaining Agreement between the City of Bloomington and the Professional Firefighters of Bloomington, Local 3715, a copy of which Agreement is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 24th day of July, 2000.

> TIMOTHY MAYER, President Bloomington Common Council

City of Bloomington

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 25th day of ___

City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This resolution approves and authorizes the execution of a four-year Collective Bargaining Agreement between the City of Bloomington and the Professional Firefighters of Bloomington,

Original Signed Collective Bargaining Agreement -(2) - to PAT HOUSER Signed Copies to: Legal Union FIRE Controller Employee Services